

**SC 53 of 2023**

**CNR No. WBJP090000542023**

**Order No. 12 Dated 04.11.2024**

Accused Suraj Oraon is found present.

None appeared due to Cease Work called by Jalpaiguri Bar Association due to unfortunate demise of former Law Clerk.

The P.O. is retired from service.

The case is adjourned.

Fix: **13.01.2025** for appearance.

Accused as before.

Dic. & Corrected by me

Judge, Special Court,  
(under POCSO Act,2012)

I/C Judge, Special Court,  
(under POCSO Act,2012)  
FTC 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri.